*Depending upon the ambient temperature of the installation location
Lotus Lamp TM
LED
FREE!
20 kA
In-line Surge Protection
Device Included.
Additional Protection

 500W, PAR64 80W 84%
 1000W, PAR 64 100W 90%
Replace
with
NO
LEAD, MERCURY,
HEAVY METALS
OR TOXIC GASES
98%
RECYCLABLE
Suitable for
Damp Locations Enclosed Fixtures
Page: 1 of 3
	 Model	 	  Delivered	  Maximum	 Input Line	 	 Dimensions & Weight (each)
	 No.	 Watts	 Lumens 	  Install Height	 Current	 Diameter	 Height	 Weight
	 HL-LS-20W-E26-*-**	 20	 2,763  	 10~13 ft. (3~4m) 	 81~162mA	 5” (127mm)	 4” (100mm)	 1.5 lb. (550g)
	 HL-LS-20WD-E26-*-**	 20	 2,763  	 10~13 ft. (3~4m) 	 81~162mA	 5” (127mm)	 4” (100mm)	 1.5 lb. (550g)
	 HL-LS-30W-E26-*-**	 30	 3,923  	 <16 ft. (5m) 	 140~215mA	 5” (127mm)	 4” (100mm)	 1.5 lb. (550g)
	 HL-LS-30WD-E26-*-**	 30	 3,923  	 <16 ft. (5m) 	 140~215mA	 5” (127mm)	 4” (100mm)	 1.5 lb. (550g)
	 HL-LS-40W-E39-*-**	 40	 5,312  	 <20 ft. (6m) 	 150~328mA	 7” (178mm)	 5” (125mm)	 2 lb. (920g)
	 HL-LS-40WD-E39-*-**	 40	 5,312  	 <20 ft. (6m) 	 150~328mA	 7” (178mm)	 5” (125mm)	 2 lb. (920g)
	 HL-LS-60W-E39-*-**	 60	 7,770  	 <26 ft. (8m) 	 217~418mA	 7” (178mm)	 5” (125mm)	 2 lb. (920g)
	 HL-LS-80W-E39-*-**	 80	 11,236  	 <32 ft. (10m) 	 300~652mA	 8” (200mm)	 6” (150mm)	 2.2 lb. (1kg)
	 HL-LS-100W-E39-*-**	 100	 13,589  	 <32 ft. (10m) 	 366~820mA	 8” (200mm)	 6” (150mm)	 2.2 lb. (1kg)
	 Accessories: HL-QA-GX16D-LS: 	GX16D Adapter for Lotus Series	 HL-LS-WC2: 	2 Ft. (60cm) Whip Connector for Lotus Series
As part of the company’s continuous product improvement program, HyLite reserves the right to change materials
or modify the design of its product without notification. All Specifications subject to change without notice. All
values are design and/or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions. Actual Values depend

	 Input Voltage Only. HyLite LED 60W, 80W and 100W Dimmable Lamps work off an External Dimmable Driver (100-277VAC) with 1-10V Dimming.
•	 347V, 480V Available with External Step-Down Transformer only. See Table Below.
	 See Spec. Sheets External Step-Down Transformer at: https://hyliteledlighting.com/resources/specification-sheets/
•	 3000°K and 5000°K Standard CCT. Products with 2400°-6500°K (CCT) are available as “Special Orders” only and with Longer Lead Times
* Depending upon the ambient temperature of the installation location
	 HyLite Lotus	 Minimum Lamp Compartment
	 Model	 Dimensions for Enclosed Fixtures
20W and 30W	 13” x 13” x 13.25” (325mm x 325mm x 335mm)
40W and 60W	 17.25” x 17.25” x 17.5” (436mm x 436mm x 440mm)
80W and 100W	 18.25” x 18.25” x 18.5” (463mm x 463mm x 470mm)
Suitable for
Damp Locations Enclosed Fixtures
	 HyLite Lotus 	 347V, 480V External Step-Down
	 Model	 Transformer Model No.
	 20W 	 HL-DT-30VA-480-240V
	 30W	 HL-DT-30VA-480-240V
	 40W	 HL-DT-50VA-480-277V
	 60W	 HL-DT-70VA-480-240V
	 80W	 HL-DT-125VA-480-277V
	 100W	 HL-DT-125VA-480-277V